The territory within the District consists of all lots, parcels and subdivisions of land within 
the residential subdivision known as the Sterling Ridge, Elmwood Estates Unit 1 and Unit 
2. 

 Sterling Ridge: encompasses an area of land totaling approximately forty-six (46) 
acres. This residential subdivision includes one hundred eighty-three (183) single-
family residential homes. The subdivision is generally located east of Roselle Avenue; 
south of Talbot Avenue; north of Minnear Road; and west of the AT & SF Railroad. 

 Elmwood Estates Unit 1: This residential tract encompasses an area generally east of